
place Dossard NOM Prénom Naissance CLUB CATEGORIE Sexe TEMPS

1 3 DEVI Jacques 64 OCP MASTER + H 4:06:10
2 91 CROUZET Fabrice 68 Rhone alpes cyclisme master H 4:09:27
3 1 DATTAS Hervé 66 Sospel VTT MASTER + H 4:09:59
4 136 LAGIER Dorian 88 Sunn Sport Junior H 4:10:40
5 96 PORTAL Christophe 67 AIX VTT thrifty master H 4:12:46
6 70 MONCHAL Luc 76 Vélo Roc Cavaillon master H 4:12:51
7 19 MISSUD David 87 VTT Rando 04 espoir H 4:15:12
8 83 CORVASIER Thomas 77 Sénior H 4:15:44
9 99 BEDINI bruno 69 Val Buech HA Cyclisme master H 4:15:47
10 115 FISCHER Christopher 81 Latitude VTT Sénior H 4:21:24
11 73 LECOURT Steve 85 Moutain bike ef bedoin espoir H 4:21:46
12 49 PAYEN Thomas 75 Vélo Passion Chorges master H 4:25:21
13 44 VERGIER Claude 63 US Cagnes MASTER + H 4:25:29
14 79 GIRARD Patrice 77 VTT Rando 04 Sénior H 4:28:17
15 30 ROUCHON Vincent 76 Team Vario Bikes master H 4:28:46
16 45 ZIGANOFF Pascal 67 VTT Rando 04 master H 4:28:50
17 78 THOURET Brice 72 Sospel VTT master H 4:29:18
18 92 COUSTAURY Philippe 68 Orange VTT master H 4:31:34
19 46 GILLY Hervé 70 VTT Rando 04 master H 4:31:36
20 29 CHALONS Arnaud 80 Sénior H 4:33:25
21 95 CHAUVET Olivier 89 AIX VTT thrifty Junior H 4:34:01
22 81 CHEVALIER Lionel 80 AIX vtt Norco Sénior H 4:34:52
23 31 MELA Eric 70 VC Porto Vecchio master H 4:38:42
24 50 DARDENNES Bernard 60 AIX VTT thrifty MASTER + H 4:39:30
25 72 CHEVALIER Fabien 78 AIX VTT thrifty Sénior H 4:41:23
26 74 REYMOND Gilles 70 Les diables de Moriere master H 4:45:26
27 106 SIRAC Denis 70 master H 4:45:30
28 71 PEREZ Jorge 72 UFOLEP master H 4:46:05
29 52 DOMENGE Miichel 63 EB Manosquin MASTER + H 4:46:25
30 15 BOSSLER Jean-François 79 Pass-Parout Macon Sénior H 4:48:40

SCRATCH



31 20 PINONCELLY Jean-François 50 Vélo Passion Chorges MASTER + H 4:50:43
32 47 LECRU Pierre 70 AIX VTT thrifty master H 4:51:26
33 38 GRELAT Joris 85 gardanne velo espoir H 4:51:28
34 2 LASSALE Jérôme 77 C-C-DIE Sénior H 4:51:31
35 123 DUHAY David 73 Vélo Passion Serre Ponçon master H 4:52:12
36 117 SOUCHE Frédéric 72 Aix VTT master H 4:55:34
37 142 CAMAS Bruno 74 master H 4:55:54
38 120 IATTONI Eric 66 Scorsone MASTER + H 4:57:20
39 111 LACROIX Yannick 71 Esterel Mountain bike master H 4:58:06
40 39 POMPEE Loïc 78 UC Monaco Sénior H 4:58:10
41 121 COLOMINA Stéphane 69 Scorsone master H 4:58:46
42 13 LAFFITE Thierry 75 CSA EA ALAT master H 4:58:47
43 127 BOREL Thierry 61 Aix Thrifty MASTER + H 5:00:13
44 32 CHAVANAS Laurent 72 Vélo Roc Cavaillon master H 5:00:15
45 134 PRADEILLES Jean-Jacques 67 Team des Costes master H 5:00:17
46 139 AUGIS Léonard 63 VTT Rando 04 MASTER + H 5:00:38
47 119 CHARMASSON Guillaume 89 VS Grand Alès Junior H 5:04:40
48 114 GIMENEZ Cyril 74 master H 5:04:41
49 130 MORRA Alain 61 AC Oraison MASTER + H 5:04:42
50 88 DELATTRE Dominique 59 Théoul VTT MASTER + H 5:09:03
51 35 GRYZKA Emmanuel 69 Oppidium Bike Tarra Léon master H 5:09:40
52 97 VERSE Jean-Luc 48 VTT Ste Beaume MASTER + H 5:10:10
53 129 LEMAIRE Philippe 60 Aix Thrifty MASTER + H 5:10:14
54 82 AMALBERTI Eric 75 ACME master H 5:10:42
55 14 CHAUVIN Alexandre 78 VTT Conliège Sénior H 5:11:16
56 60 LAISNE Bruno 59 Team des Costes MASTER + H 5:12:27
57 77 GUES Cyril 76 Team Brignole master H 5:12:39
58 144 LAVAL Franck 72 VS Cagnes master H 5:14:06
59 94 AULAGNIER Régis 73 AVCT master H 5:14:52
60 21 MONTABONE Thibaud 89 Vélo Passion Chorges Junior H 5:16:19
61 55 PIPPIA Thierry 71 Vélo Roc Cavaillon master H 5:16:55
62 108 BESSES Florent 82 Velo Club Gap Sénior H 5:17:35
63 128 DIDIER Sébastien 74 VC Vallauris master H 5:18:19



64 89 BRUCKER Jean-Claude 66 VTT club PRADETAN MASTER + H 5:20:29
65 85 ESCARBASSIERE Joël 63 UCSLuberon lotu MBK MASTER + H 5:26:00
66 107 URGENTI Fabrice 68 master H 5:27:20
67 124 RAYNAUD Patrick 67 master H 5:27:23
68 98 Syryn Peter 73 master H 5:28:37
69 28 ZEHNDER Olivier 64 VTT Prads MASTER + H 5:30:06
70 34 LERDA Florent 77 Sénior H 5:30:55
71 122 PARA Jérome 77 Sénior H 5:31:25
72 10 ROUVROY Jean-Luc 65 Marseille vtt pasion MASTER + H 5:33:43
73 59 ALAMO Cédric 78 OCP Team TOUSSEUL Sénior H 5:36:30
74 87 BENINATI Jean-Luc 71 Théoul VTT master H 5:38:12
75 25 DAYRAUT Olivier 72 master H 5:38:45
76 65 BREMOND Philippe 61 MASTER + H 5:41:56
77 110 LOPEZ Nicolas 75 master H 5:44:31
78 6 CHOPPIN Denis 78 Sénior H 5:44:45
79 53 AUDIBERTI Christophe 67 US Cagnes master H 5:48:41
80 37 BOUTONNET Nicolas 77 calvissonegobike Sénior H 5:49:32
81 100 GIBELIN pascal 62 csp MASTER + H 5:49:51
82 102 DARINI claude 67 csp master H 5:50:42
83 148 ALLIONE Elisabeth 82 Oppidium Bike Sénior F 5:52:48
84 33 MICHEL Sébastien 78 C-C-M-V Sénior H 5:53:01
85 103 MERLE Julien 79 VC GAGNIERES Sénior H 5:53:44
86 75 LATRAYE Pierre 55 AIX VTT thrifty MASTER + H 5:54:02
87 58 DEGASGNE Jean-Noel 58 Oppidium bikes VTT MASTER + H 5:55:43
88 41 BOUILLY Laurent 71 master H 5:59:05
89 68 LASSALE Serge 48 CC Die MASTER + H 5:59:07
90 7 SAINTY Laurent 72 AS Seillanaise master H 6:01:50
91 64 COSTE Sébastien 75 SARRAS St Vallier master H 6:04:33
92 135 CALMELS Christophe 71 Team des Costes master H 6:07:46
93 11 LEMAÎTRE Florian 73 Roquebrune VII master H 6:07:55
94 118 SABATIER Thibault 88 VS Grand Alès Junior H 6:08:47
95 61 DETIENNE Franck 70 Roue d'or muyoise master H 6:10:05
96 131 DUMAS Raphaël 72 master H 6:13:14



97 145 GUSTIN Thierry 72 Pédale Gamlertoise master H 6:13:15
98 69 METZGER Jean-Marc 69 CC Die master H 6:13:31
99 66 BOURDELIN Aurélie 83 CC Die Sénior F 6:15:30
100 16 JANET Thierry 63 VTT loisir Chalon MASTER + H 6:20:47
101 62 PIRET Michel 62 Roue d'or muyoise MASTER + H 6:22:04
102 4 DEVI Geneviève 70 OCP master F 6:22:25
103 126 RIASSETTO Bernard 56 EBM Manosque MASTER + H 6:25:44
104 104 MARTOS François 66 EBM Manosque MASTER + H 6:25:45
105 17 AUBREE\SOURY Marc\Gérard Roquebrune sport VTT TANDEM H 6:28:01
106 143 RAMAL J-José 70 AS Seillanaise master H 6:28:26
107 57 PAULHIAC Marc 67 Oppidium Bike VTT master H 6:34:50
108 76 OVIEVE Cédric 72 master H 6:35:03
109 63 PUMILIA Christophe 66 MASTER + H 6:46:33
110 140 DELPLANCE Laurent 69 VTT Rando 04 master H 6:59:45
111 36 MARTINEAU Olivier 65 MASTER + H 7:01:44
112 18 PAIN\PAIN Christine\Mickael TANDEM H 7:03:02
113 86 JAUBERT Pascal 72 master H 7:06:41
114 84 MEJEAN Philippe 54 Roue d'or Brignole MASTER + H 7:08:50
115 40 ROUBY Hervé 68 master H 7:12:16
116 137 MATTEI Jean-Charles 82 Sénior H 7:26:15
117 8 PERRET Eric 69 master H 7:32:25
118 12 CHAPUS Christopher 85 espoir H 7:40:27
119 125 KILL Teddy 79 Foulée Sisteronaise Sénior H 8:11:09
120 90 CLAUDEL Laurent 75 Val buech master H 8:31:54

5 CORTESOGNO David 72 Théoul VTT master H Abandon
9 ENOCH Christopher 70 master H Abandon
24 ENJOLRAS Yves 51 MASTER + H Abandon
80 LANGASQUE Didier 72 VTT Rando 04 master H Abandon
109 MONET Stéphane 68 Oppidium Bike master H Abandon
112 REBOUL Yves 65 MASTER + H Abandon
133 GIVAUDAN Ghislain 78 Val Buëch Hautes Alpes Cyclo Sénior H Abandon
146 MARTIN Gérard 53 Aix Thrifty MASTER + H Abandon
147 BARELLI Caroline 83 VS Cagnes Sénior F Abandon



26 LENDEMAINE Stéphane 70 EC Pays de la Loire master H Abandon
43 SIBUE Jean-Romain 85 SMS cyclo espoir H Abandon
48 BOURGEOIS Philippe 63 Team des Costes MASTER + H Abandon
56 DULTA Eric 78 Team des Costes Sénior H Abandon
93 DARDANELI Frédéric 70 master H Abandon
101 SALORT jean claude 61 CSP MASTER + H Abandon
105 RESSEGAIRE Frederic 66 VTT Rando 04 MASTER + H Abandon
113 PETITON J-Marc 73 master H Abandon
132 BESSON Frédéric 77 Val Buëch Hautes Alpes Cyclo Sénior H Abandon
138 DOLO François 66 VC Vallauris MASTER + H Abandon
141 FERRER Alexis 76 EBM Manosque master H Abandon
116 TOLEDO Edmond 54 Vélo Roc Cavaillon MASTER + H Déclassé
22 VINHRAU Eddy 87 TRETS espoir H NP
23 VINHRAU Thierry 61 TRETS MASTER + H NP
27 BERNARD Nicolas 81 Sénior H NP
42 LECA Bernard 59 VTT Passion MASTER + H NP
51 DARRIBEROUGE Frédéric 74 master H NP
54 DUHTERIAN Olivier 67 master H NP
67 DEFFAISSE Alain 67 CC Die master H NP



Place Dossard NOM Prénom Naissance CLUB
CATEGORI

E
Sexe TEMPS

1 148 ALLIONE Elisabeth 82 Oppidium Bike Sénior F 5:52:48
2 66 BOURDELIN Aurélie 83 CC Die Sénior F 6:15:30
3 4 DEVI Geneviève 70 OCP master F 6:22:25

147 BARELLI Caroline 83 VS Cagnes Sénior F Abandon

FEMMES



Place Dossard NOM Prénom Naissance CLUB CATEGORIE Sexe TEMPS
1 136 LAGIER Dorian 88 Sunn Sport Junior H 4:10:40
2 95 CHAUVET Olivier 89 AIX VTT thrifty Junior H 4:34:01
3 119 CHARMASSON Guillaume 89 VS Grand Alès Junior H 5:04:40
4 21 MONTABONE Thibaud 89 Vélo Passion Chorges Junior H 5:16:19
5 118 SABATIER Thibault 88 VS Grand Alès Junior H 6:08:47

JUNIOR



Place Dossard NOM Prénom Naissance CLUB CATEGORIE Sexe TEMPS

1 19 MISSUD David 87 VTT Rando 04 espoir H 4:15:12
2 73 LECOURT Steve 85 Moutain bike ef bedoin espoir H 4:21:46
3 38 GRELAT Joris 85 gardanne velo espoir H 4:51:28
4 12 CHAPUS Christopher 85 espoir H 7:40:27

43 SIBUE Jean-Romain 85 SMS cyclo espoir H Abandon
22 VINHRAU Eddy 87 TRETS espoir H NP

ESPOIR



Place Dossard NOM Prénom Naissance CLUB CATEGORIE Sexe TEMPS
1 83 CORVASIER Thomas 77 Sénior H 4:15:44
2 115 FISCHER Christopher 81 Latitude VTT Sénior H 4:21:24
3 79 GIRARD Patrice 77 VTT Rando 04 Sénior H 4:28:17
4 29 CHALONS Arnaud 80 Sénior H 4:33:25
5 81 CHEVALIER Lionel 80 AIX vtt Norco Sénior H 4:34:52
6 72 CHEVALIER Fabien 78 AIX VTT thrifty Sénior H 4:41:23
7 15 BOSSLER Jean-François 79 Pass-Parout Macon Sénior H 4:48:40
8 2 LASSALE Jérôme 77 C-C-DIE Sénior H 4:51:31
9 39 POMPEE Loïc 78 UC Monaco Sénior H 4:58:10
10 14 CHAUVIN Alexandre 78 VTT Conliège Sénior H 5:11:16
11 108 BESSES Florent 82 Velo Club Gap Sénior H 5:17:35
12 34 LERDA Florent 77 Sénior H 5:30:55
13 122 PARA Jérome 77 Sénior H 5:31:25
14 59 ALAMO Cédric 78 OCP Team TOUSSEUL Sénior H 5:36:30
15 6 CHOPPIN Denis 78 Sénior H 5:44:45
16 37 BOUTONNET Nicolas 77 calvissonegobike Sénior H 5:49:32
17 33 MICHEL Sébastien 78 C-C-M-V Sénior H 5:53:01
18 103 MERLE Julien 79 VC GAGNIERES Sénior H 5:53:44
19 137 MATTEI Jean-Charles 82 Sénior H 7:26:15
20 125 KILL Teddy 79 Foulée Sisteronaise Sénior H 8:11:09

133 GIVAUDAN Ghislain 78 Val Buëch Hautes Alpes Cyclo Sénior H Abandon
56 DULTA Eric 78 Team des Costes Sénior H Abandon
132 BESSON Frédéric 77 Val Buëch Hautes Alpes Cyclo Sénior H Abandon
27 BERNARD Nicolas 81 Sénior H NP

SENIOR



Place Dossard NOM Prénom Naissance CLUB CATEGORIE Sexe TEMPS
1 91 CROUZET Fabrice 68 Rhone alpes cyclisme master H 4:09:27
2 96 PORTAL Christophe 67 AIX VTT thrifty master H 4:12:46
3 70 MONCHAL Luc 76 Vélo Roc Cavaillon master H 4:12:51
4 99 BEDINI bruno 69 Val Buech HA Cyclisme master H 4:15:47
5 49 PAYEN Thomas 75 Vélo Passion Chorges master H 4:25:21
6 30 ROUCHON Vincent 76 Team Vario Bikes master H 4:28:46
7 45 ZIGANOFF Pascal 67 VTT Rando 04 master H 4:28:50
8 78 THOURET Brice 72 Sospel VTT master H 4:29:18
9 92 COUSTAURY Philippe 68 Orange VTT master H 4:31:34
10 46 GILLY Hervé 70 VTT Rando 04 master H 4:31:36
11 31 MELA Eric 70 VC Porto Vecchio master H 4:38:42
12 74 REYMOND Gilles 70 Les diables de Moriere master H 4:45:26
13 106 SIRAC Denis 70 master H 4:45:30
14 71 PEREZ Jorge 72 UFOLEP master H 4:46:05
15 47 LECRU Pierre 70 AIX VTT thrifty master H 4:51:26
16 123 DUHAY David 73 Vélo Passion Serre Ponçon master H 4:52:12
17 117 SOUCHE Frédéric 72 Aix VTT master H 4:55:34
18 142 CAMAS Bruno 74 master H 4:55:54
19 111 LACROIX Yannick 71 Esterel Mountain bike master H 4:58:06
20 121 COLOMINA Stéphane 69 Scorsone master H 4:58:46
21 13 LAFFITE Thierry 75 CSA EA ALAT master H 4:58:47
22 32 CHAVANAS Laurent 72 Vélo Roc Cavaillon master H 5:00:15
23 134 PRADEILLES Jean-Jacques 67 Team des Costes master H 5:00:17
24 114 GIMENEZ Cyril 74 master H 5:04:41
25 35 GRYZKA Emmanuel 69 Oppidium Bike Tarra Léon master H 5:09:40
26 82 AMALBERTI Eric 75 ACME master H 5:10:42
27 77 GUES Cyril 76 Team Brignole master H 5:12:39
28 144 LAVAL Franck 72 VS Cagnes master H 5:14:06
29 94 AULAGNIER Régis 73 AVCT master H 5:14:52
30 55 PIPPIA Thierry 71 Vélo Roc Cavaillon master H 5:16:55
31 128 DIDIER Sébastien 74 VC Vallauris master H 5:18:19
32 107 URGENTI Fabrice 68 master H 5:27:20

MASTER



33 124 RAYNAUD Patrick 67 master H 5:27:23
34 98 Syryn Peter 73 master H 5:28:37
35 87 BENINATI Jean-Luc 71 Théoul VTT master H 5:38:12
36 25 DAYRAUT Olivier 72 master H 5:38:45
37 110 LOPEZ Nicolas 75 master H 5:44:31
38 53 AUDIBERTI Christophe 67 US Cagnes master H 5:48:41
39 102 DARINI claude 67 csp master H 5:50:42
40 41 BOUILLY Laurent 71 master H 5:59:05
41 7 SAINTY Laurent 72 AS Seillanaise master H 6:01:50
42 64 COSTE Sébastien 75 SARRAS St Vallier master H 6:04:33
43 135 CALMELS Christophe 71 Team des Costes master H 6:07:46
44 11 LEMAÎTRE Florian 73 Roquebrune VII master H 6:07:55
45 61 DETIENNE Franck 70 Roue d'or muyoise master H 6:10:05
46 131 DUMAS Raphaël 72 master H 6:13:14
47 145 GUSTIN Thierry 72 Pédale Gamlertoise master H 6:13:15
48 69 METZGER Jean-Marc 69 CC Die master H 6:13:31
49 143 RAMAL J-José 70 AS Seillanaise master H 6:28:26
50 57 PAULHIAC Marc 67 Oppidium Bike VTT master H 6:34:50
51 76 OVIEVE Cédric 72 master H 6:35:03
52 140 DELPLANCE Laurent 69 VTT Rando 04 master H 6:59:45
53 86 JAUBERT Pascal 72 master H 7:06:41
54 40 ROUBY Hervé 68 master H 7:12:16
55 8 PERRET Eric 69 master H 7:32:25
56 90 CLAUDEL Laurent 75 Val buech master H 8:31:54

5 CORTESOGNO David 72 Théoul VTT master H Abandon
9 ENOCH Christopher 70 master H Abandon
80 LANGASQUE Didier 72 VTT Rando 04 master H Abandon
109 MONET Stéphane 68 Oppidium Bike master H Abandon
26 LENDEMAINE Stéphane 70 EC Pays de la Loire master H Abandon
93 DARDANELI Frédéric 70 master H Abandon
113 PETITON J-Marc 73 master H Abandon
141 FERRER Alexis 76 EBM Manosque master H Abandon
51 DARRIBEROUGE Frédéric 74 master H NP
54 DUHTERIAN Olivier 67 master H NP



67 DEFFAISSE Alain 67 CC Die master H NP



Place Dossard NOM Prénom Naissance CLUB CATEGORIE Sexe TEMPS

1 3 DEVI Jacques 64 OCP MASTER + H 4:06:10
2 1 DATTAS Hervé 66 Sospel VTT MASTER + H 4:09:59
3 44 VERGIER Claude 63 US Cagnes MASTER + H 4:25:29
4 50 DARDENNES Bernard 60 AIX VTT thrifty MASTER + H 4:39:30
5 52 DOMENGE Miichel 63 EB Manosquin MASTER + H 4:46:25
6 20 PINONCELLY Jean-François 50 Vélo Passion Chorges MASTER + H 4:50:43
7 120 IATTONI Eric 66 Scorsone MASTER + H 4:57:20
8 127 BOREL Thierry 61 Aix Thrifty MASTER + H 5:00:13
9 139 AUGIS Léonard 63 VTT Rando 04 MASTER + H 5:00:38
10 130 MORRA Alain 61 AC Oraison MASTER + H 5:04:42
11 88 DELATTRE Dominique 59 Théoul VTT MASTER + H 5:09:03
12 97 VERSE Jean-Luc 48 VTT Ste Beaume MASTER + H 5:10:10
13 129 LEMAIRE Philippe 60 Aix Thrifty MASTER + H 5:10:14
14 60 LAISNE Bruno 59 Team des Costes MASTER + H 5:12:27
15 89 BRUCKER Jean-Claude 66 VTT club PRADETAN MASTER + H 5:20:29
16 85 ESCARBASSIERE Joël 63 UCSLuberon lotu MBK MASTER + H 5:26:00
17 28 ZEHNDER Olivier 64 VTT Prads MASTER + H 5:30:06
18 10 ROUVROY Jean-Luc 65 Marseille vtt pasion MASTER + H 5:33:43
19 65 BREMOND Philippe 61 MASTER + H 5:41:56
20 100 GIBELIN pascal 62 csp MASTER + H 5:49:51
21 75 LATRAYE Pierre 55 AIX VTT thrifty MASTER + H 5:54:02
22 58 DEGASGNE Jean-Noel 58 Oppidium bikes VTT MASTER + H 5:55:43
23 68 LASSALE Serge 48 CC Die MASTER + H 5:59:07
24 16 JANET Thierry 63 VTT loisir Chalon MASTER + H 6:20:47
25 62 PIRET Michel 62 Roue d'or muyoise MASTER + H 6:22:04
26 126 RIASSETTO Bernard 56 EBM Manosque MASTER + H 6:25:44
27 104 MARTOS François 66 EBM Manosque MASTER + H 6:25:45
28 63 PUMILIA Christophe 66 MASTER + H 6:46:33
29 36 MARTINEAU Olivier 65 MASTER + H 7:01:44
30 84 MEJEAN Philippe 54 Roue d'or Brignole MASTER + H 7:08:50

24 ENJOLRAS Yves 51 MASTER + H Abandon

MASTER +



112 REBOUL Yves 65 MASTER + H Abandon
146 MARTIN Gérard 53 Aix Thrifty MASTER + H Abandon
48 BOURGEOIS Philippe 63 Team des Costes MASTER + H Abandon
101 SALORT jean claude 61 CSP MASTER + H Abandon
105 RESSEGAIRE Frederic 66 VTT Rando 04 MASTER + H Abandon
138 DOLO François 66 VC Vallauris MASTER + H Abandon
116 TOLEDO Edmond 54 Vélo Roc Cavaillon MASTER + H Déclassé
23 VINHRAU Thierry 61 TRETS MASTER + H NP
42 LECA Bernard 59 VTT Passion MASTER + H NP



Place Dossard NOM Prénom Naissance CLUB CATEGORIE Sexe TEMPS

1 17 AUBREE\SOURY Marc\Gérard Roquebrune sport VTT TANDEM H 6:28:01
2 18 PAIN\PAIN Christine\Mickael TANDEM H 7:03:02

TANDEM


